ING

ORDER RECEAVED FOR FIL

2705

Date

A0

IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE

SE/S Blenheim Farms Lane, 5007 E of the ¢/}

Blenheim Road *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
(27 Blenheim Farms Lane)
10" Election District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

3" Council District SP H A
*  (Case No. 06-244-¢" |

Charles J. Daley, Jr., et ux
Petitioners

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration ot a Petition for
Variance filed by the owners of the subject property, Charles J. Daley, Jr., and his wife, Carolyn
Ann Daley, through their attorney, Lawrence E. Schmidt, Esquire. The Petitioners seek relief
from Section 1A03.6.D of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a lot
line setback of 28 feet in lieu of the required 50 feet for a proposed garage addition and approval
of an amendment to the Final Development Plan for Blenheim Farms, Lot 9, only. The subject
property and requested relief are more particularly described on the site plan submitted which was
marked into evidence as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1.

The Petition was filed through the administrative variance process, pursuant to Section
32-3-303 of the Baitimore County Code. That Section allows an individual to seek variance relief
for an owner-occupied residential property without the need for a public hearing. Under the Code,
the property in question is posted for a period of 15 days during which time any property owner
residing within 1,000 feet of the property may demand a public hearing for a determination as to
the merits of the request. Additionally, the Zoning Commissioner/Deputy Zoning Commissioner
can schedule the matter for a public hearing if deemed appropriate.

In this case, the Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section
32-3-303 (a)(2)(i) of the Baltimore County Code. The subject property having been posted and

there being no requests for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the

documentation contained within the case file.




®

—

Based upon the evidence contained therein, I am persuaded that strict comphance
with the regulations would result in a practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship for the
Petitioners. Variance relief is necessitated due to the unique configuration and location of existing
improvements on the property. As shown on the site plan, the Petitioners propose an expansion of
existing living quarters on the south side of the home and construction of a garage addition thereto
adjacent to the existing driveway. Due to the location of the existing dwelling and dnveway, the
proposed garage addition will be located within the required 50-foot setback from the western
property line. There were no adverse Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments submitted by
any County reviewing agency and none of the neighbors voiced any opposition to the request.
Thus, it appears that the relief requested can be granted without detrimental impact to adjacent
properties or the surrounding locale.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property and public hearing on this

Petition held, and for the reasons set forth above, the relief requested shall be granted.

this 2»4

from Section 1A03.6.D of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a lot

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County

day of December 2005 that the Petition for Administrative Variance seeking relief

line setback of 28 feet in lieu of the required 50 feet for a proposed garage addition and approval
of an amendment to the Final Development Plan for Blenheim Farms, Lot 9, only, in accordance

with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following restriction.

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order; however, the Petitioners are hereby made
aware that proceeding at this time is at their own risk until the 30-day
appeal period from the date of this Order has expired. If an appeal is

& filed and this Order is reversed, the relief granted herein shall be
& rescinded.

—

£ |

AN LMAMAAIREMAN, 111
\\‘ Zontfig Commissioner

*AN WIW:bijs for Baltimore County

OHD&H o5
Date
'4
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COUNTY

MARYLANTED

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. WILLIAM J. WISEMAN III
Counry Executive December 2, 2005 Zoning Commissioner

Lawrence E. Schmidt, Esquire
Gildea & Schmdt, LLC

300 E. Lombard Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
SE/S Blenheim Farms Lane, 500° E of the ¢/l Blenheun Road

(27 Blenheim Farms Lane)
10® Election District — 3" Council District

Charles J. Daley, Jr., et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 06-244-A

Dear Mr. Schmadt:;

— . A

—— e ——— e . g — A e e — — e ———— —— - ———— ———

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter.
The Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the deciston rendered 1s unfavorable, any party may file an
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For
further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and Development

Management office at 8§87-3391.

Very tofly yours,

* | Zoning Commaissioner
WIW:bjs for Baltimore County

cc:  Mr. & Mrs. Charles J. Daley, Jr.
27 Blenheim Farms e, Phoenix, Md, 21131-2136

Peopie's Counsel; Casg File

County Courts Building | 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 ) Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468

www.baltimorecountyonline.info
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 27 Blenheirn Farms Lane
which is presently zoned R.C. 6

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legat

owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto
and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

1A03.6.D - To permit a setback of Z¢Z feet from the lot line in lieu of the required 50 feet and to amend the Final
Development Plan.

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the
back of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the Zoning
reguiations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning taw for Baltimore County.

iY'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of

perjury, that liwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which
Is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser{Lessee: Leqal Owner(s):

Charles ]. Daley, Jr.
Name - Type o Print

Name -~ Type or Print

Signature Signature
Carolyn Ann Daley
Address Telephone No. Nampéy Type of Print :’
City | Stals Zip Code S ) e (410) 593-7867
Attorney For Petitioner: 27 Blenheim Farms Lane . (410) 454 2935
' Address Telephone No.
Lawrence E. Schmidt Phoenix, MD 21131-2136
oLt - City State .~ ZipCode
=4 Representative to be Contacted:

Signature |
Gildea & Schmidt, LLC Lawrence E. Schmidt
Company ) Name |
300 E. Lombard Street (410) 234-0070 300 E. Lombard Street (410) 234-0070
Address Telephone No., Address Teiephone No.
Baltinjore, MD 21204 Baltimore, MD 21204

q' State Zip Code City State Zip Code
T‘.I Hearing hg been formally demanded and/or found to red. it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, th?

F___day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning regulations

hore County and that the propery be reposted.

\J ¢
A

.. foniﬁg.Cqmmissiuner of Baltimore County
N\ - !( ) IRGRE DL P
'SE NO. _C:(p?;% = Reviewed By —’m’f’ __bate__t[ ~OO35-Co |
. P .

REF 9/15/95 QT&» G’M{_Q"LO 1! i? P) Estimated Posting Date __ & - =1 L [ ~{ < -*OS
y s - -::__ _.'.':ﬁ-" .
. Ve v s
& o w’f E




°
AfﬁdaVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as

follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduted in the future with regard therefo.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 27 Blenheim Farms Lane

Address

Phoenix, MD 21131-2136
City Slate Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the folfowing are the facts upon which iwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practica difficulty):

Based upon the irregular shape of the referenced property, we are presented with a unique situation. A strict application

of the Zoning Regulations would create an undue hardship. _D/f’ 1(_& fﬁ’fﬁ;/‘ o /C( j o -./‘/ G L ,;/

C{}"’lutuﬂ& Vﬁv’ﬂzqc@ (} q*ﬁcaﬁjdt
tor faﬂwﬁ,weé’ u@aﬁt?{rm/jfjmj@, % 7

Céon thUd'a$f0ﬂ o fF o xSt

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Signature S—igér?‘&ﬁ | @A%

Charles J. Daley, Jr. Carolyn Ann Daley
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Prnt

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

} HEREBY CERTIFY, this // a day of Qgig‘z)bﬁr’ - A005  pefore me, a Notary Public of the
State of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

Chocles J. balec, Jr. cand Carolyn A Dale

the Affiant(s) herein, personalty known or satisfactorily identified to ma& as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

wolfs Jag, o Letutaoms

Notary Public U
My Commission Expires & /21 / g

¥k

REV 09/15/98 ~ -

- e
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Afﬁd aVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaities of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 27 Blenheim Farms Lane
Address

Phoenix, MD 21131-2136
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

Based upon the irregular shape of the referenced property, we are presented with a unique situation. A strict application
of the Zoning Regulations would create an undue hardship. ’:Put o Jute o /&7 ovl awu 6(

C@mfljufw'l‘ff)ul c),(z_ &Xiﬁfiﬁfji/rvebw‘}}; v AV 1Tt vl »1Cce S‘fﬂf'?/
1O~ ﬂ/@,{b Se aﬁ&fﬂ% e_::-u(/-j Qfﬂ-j £.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that'if a formal demand ts filed, Affiant(s) will
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Signature - Si W @ O
U ignature

Charles J. Daley, Jr. Carolyn Ann Daley
Name - Type or Print Namse - Type or Print

be required to pay a reposting and

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this // o day of OL'/ﬂé)ﬁf
State of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

&har[fs J-l}z/{ Jr. ¢enel ﬁﬂro/gz? Ann p«:ﬁuée

the Affiant(s) herein, persdnally known or satisfactorily identified tg me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of
taw that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief,

AL05 |, before me, a Notary Public of the

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

— 10l o5 A N\t rnadr)

2* Y Notary Pu
oS * My Commission Expires 5 /32 / 08
- .‘: d ~ Lr' -
REV 09/15/98 PO s ,
- oy




Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 27 Blenheim Farms Lane
which is presently zoned R.C. 6

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baitimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto
and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

1A03.6.D - To permit a setback of Z j’ feet from the lot line in lieu of the required 50 feet and to amend the Final
Development Plan.

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baitimore County, for the reasons indicated on the
back of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.

I’'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
pe?"lury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract PurchaserlLessee: Legal Owner(s}):
Charles J. Daley, Jr.
Name - Type or Print Name - Type int
~ Signature Signature U
Carolyn Ann Daley
Address Telephone No. Nap® - Type or Print ]
City Slate Zip Code Signatuse e: (410) 592-7867
Attorney For Petitioner: 27 BlenheinrFarms Lane :_(410) 454 2935
Address Telephone No.
Lawrence E. Schmidt / ’ ' Phoenix, MD 21131-2136
Name - 1ype of Print , > City State - Zip Code
ﬁwf/// 74 - o Representative to be Contacted:
Hiure
Gildea & Schmidt, LLC Lawrence E. Schmidt
Company Name
300 E. Lombard Street (410} 234-0070 300 E. Lombard Street (410) 2340070
Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No,
Baltimore, MD 21204 Baltimore, MD 21204
City Stato Zip Code City State Zip Code
A_P_uhiic_i-leamg having been formally demaﬁd_;dfgﬁuuﬁu be reqtﬁed, it is ordered by the Zoning Coﬁis;;ﬁefzf_ﬂamnr;%cunty, this
day of that the subject matter of this pefition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning regulations

of Baltimore County and that the p'mperly be reposted.

- Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASE NO. QG) "Mt S'F’LQQ. Reviewed By SERD :;?bm U‘"O 508
evenmsm [ ruenyFpp ) Cetinated Posfing bite 5 [[~(S-OF -
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ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 27 BLENHEIM FARM LANE

BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED as Lot 9, as shown on the Plat entitled, “Plat Three,
BLENHEIM FARM” which plat is recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County, Maryland,
in Plat Book SM 66, Plat No. 47 (a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit 1). The improvements

thereon being known as 27 Blenheim Farm Lane, Phoenix, Maryland, containing 4.65 acres located in

the 10" Election District, 3" Councilmanic District.

BEING the fee simple property which, by Deed dated May 3, 2005, and recorded in the Land Records
of the County of Baltimore, Maryland, in Liber 21832, Folio 610 (a copy of which is attached hereto

as Exhibit 2), was granted and conveyed by Michael A. Goff and Ann Marie Goff unto Charles J.

Daley, Jr. and Carolyn Ann Daley.

OG -Zp-Seu Q
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE mm-gﬁ& éﬂ“/ - ____

i | " PetitionerDeveloper: CHARLLES
J CARQLIM DALEY .

Date of Hearing/Closing: /- 26 __C_D__S

3 Baltimore County Department of -
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111
111 West Chesapeake Avenue.
Towson, Maryland 21204 B

e Il - o Am JM.‘_LT_HLME‘(_410) m } - o
Ladtes and Gentlemen: < !
This letter is to certify under the penaliies of perjury that the nmrysign(s)mqniml by law were
posted conspicuously on the property located at: ___ )
27 M@_ﬁ@w__éi_ e
The sign(s) were posted on _ | [l-12 a5 . o
Mﬂnth! Dhy; Ymr)
- ! i Sincerely,

- _Zfﬁd_ﬁéz/»__ /- /6 - 05

(Signatuare of Sign Poster) (Batg)

SSG Robert Black
e - (Print Name)
1508 Leslie Road
T (Addresy
 Dundalk, Marytand 21222
pd (City, State, Zip Code)
cigt] o | = e: (410) 282-7940
255 =T (Telephone Number)
Bigos: dol =2 i
2 .E_EI'“ E;:EL;;JE L
§§=§ e = .
- o . 'r_.'-' L
AHCE N
3 A r™ :
3

! Iﬂ_,_._ﬁ__

b
R — R S S— R um—— S N S,




BALTIMORE COUNTY D‘RTMENT OF PERMITS AND DE\QOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 06-| A L | -A é? . ;_ ddress o 1 JS e H&u@“% Lﬂn\ﬁc

Lva <

Contact Person: _ ey &E,Dm@é?bm\_‘ﬁzc—yu Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: __{[ 0505, Posting Date: _L(fLQS Closing Date: L&ZQ;QS’_

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance shouid be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number,

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
IS again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief, or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
dented, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
phoste% certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

;etitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE.FVARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

— g SR T =gy | z
Case Number 06-[-’,2(&_, A~ fluss ddress R 7 Bier vt Vg, U%\JQ
Petitioner's Name CE‘M_@&@ Ubvesp Telephone

Posting Date: {- 1T T Closing Date: - RR-0C

Wording for Sign: _To Permit a4 Tepp Serrpes. oF. AL Fr. el b orSOer ¢

D pt e 0 Tege TP

1 WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT (O (5 ~Z¢UL.Con )
ZONING REVIEW




DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bili the person listed below for the advertising.: This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Number: { 2(; A Cé@ S Put Q

Petitioner: HPuliees < C jﬁﬂﬁz < ) Sore e _
Address or Location: __ 4 7 15 (Fp Hhevs 1-'4{5@5“;5%

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: é/?'é‘_z_/r:’”g-ﬂ <o S5 Ko ‘é_h (=7
Address: YOO L oo BT >  S7T

5!-"/ e (Y0 _ - :
_ {743 S L 2/2.@ 7_, _ - ) .
Telephone Number: - 235Y ~ CDO°7 e

Revised 7/11/05 - SCJ

G R Y4 Seall
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Department of Permits ‘

Development Management Baltimore County

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

Development Processing
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Marviand 21204

November 28, 2005

L.awrence E. Schmidt
Gildea & Schmidt

300 E. Lombard Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Schmidt:
RE: Case Number: 06-244-SPHA, 27 Blenheim Farms Lane

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (POM} on November 3, 2005.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
narties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

w, Cul bl

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: clb

Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel
Charles J. Daley, Jr. 27 Blenheim Farms Lane Phoenix 21131

l“iiSif thﬂ Cﬂl.ll'l[y‘S WEbSitﬁ at www.ba]timﬂrﬂcuuntynnlinﬂ,infn
%ﬁ,/; Printed on Recysied Paper
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: “Novem]:gﬁsﬁ“l
Department of Permits and F e e ¥ [l
Development Management )
NOV 3 0 2000
FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, 11 o
Director, Office of Planning _;" ﬁ‘g !ﬁ\f (L il SS‘ONER

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 6-244- Administrative Variance
The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Bill Hughey in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3430.

Prepared By: _ﬁ# ‘ .4 LAty
L ¢

Division Chief:

CM/LL

WADEVREWZACS-244 doc
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: November 23, 2005

Department of Permits & Development

Management R
¢ EC
FROM: Dennis A. Ken?ledy, Supervisor E i a/i“
Bureau of Development Plans Review N D
. Noy 2
SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Commuttee Meeting 7 L, 2.{?05

For November 14, 2005 Z O/V//V
Ttem Nos: 244245, 246, 248, and 249 G C' 1y

items, and we have no comments.

DAK:CEN:¢clw
cc: File
ZAC-NO COMMENTS-11232005 .doc




. Baltimore County

Fire Department

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
John J. Hohman, Chief

700 East Joppa Road

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 November 15, 2005
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesgapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryvland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners

Distribution Meeting of: November 7, 2005

Ttem No.: 243, 245, 246, 2477, 248, 249.

Pursuant to vour request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Acting Lieutenant Don W. Muddiman
Fire Marshal’s Gffice

410-887-4880
MS-1102F

cc: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printed on Rocytled Paper
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Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor g JLwen toboel Robert L. Flapagan, Secretary
" Michael S. Steele, L{. Governor Netit J. Pedersen, Administrator
Administration

Marytand Department of Transportation

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:
Baltimore County Office of

Permts and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and 1s not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/| eI L

Steven D. Foster, Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number is .
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street + Baltimore, Maryland 21202 » Phone 410.545.0300 » www marylandroads.com
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The pictures are as follows: J \_/]

#1 standing in the woods on the rear property corner looking up the property line between lot #9 (right) and lot

#10. Where the BMW is parked is approximately start of the proposed new garage.
#2 Side view impacted by the 29° setback.

#3 View from property line which would be looking directly into new garage.
#4 View from where bedroom addition would be facing, neighbors house / garage faces us, and is behind trees.
#35 View from existing garage looking into proposed garage (driver side of BMW would approximately be the
start of new garage).
#6 Side property line view towards main house.
#7 View down driveway.
'#8 View from second roundabout showing lot #9 / left and lot #10 / on right.

#9 View from side property line towards proposed new addition.
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The Security Title Guarantee Corporation of Baltimore

File No. 05-3054
TaxID# 10-2200018440

(0

This Deed, made this 3rd day of May, 2005, by and between MICHAEL A. GOFF

and ANN MARIE GOFF, parties of the first part, Grantors; and CHARLES J. DALEY,
JR. and CAROLYN ANN DALEY, parties of the second part, Grantees.

- Witnesseth -~

That for and in consideration of the sum of ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED
FIFTY THOQUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($1,250,000.00), which includes the
amount of any outstanding Mortgage or Deed of Trust, if any, the receipt whereof is
hereby acknowledged, the said Grantors do grant and convey to the said CHARLES J.
DALEY, JR. and CAROLYN ANN DALEY, as tenants by the entirety, their assigns and
unto the survivor of them, and the survivor's personal representatives and assigns, in
fee simple, all that lot of ground situate in Baltimore County, Maryland and described as
follows, that is to say:

BEING KNOWN AND DESIGANTED as Lot 9, as shown on the Plat
entitled, “Plat Three, BLEINHEIM FARM" which plat is recorded among
the Land Records of Baltimore County, Maryland, in Plat Book SM 66, Plat
No. 47. The improvements thereon being known as 27 Bieinheim Famm
Lane, Phoenix, Maryland.

BEING the fee simple property which, by Deed dated June 10, 1997, and
recorded in the Land Records of the County of Baitimore, Maryland, in
Liber 12233, Folio 277, was granted and conveyed by Cher-Chris
Construction Company Inc. unto Michael A. Goff and Ann Marie Goff,

Together with the buildings and improvements thereon erected, made or being; and

all and every, the rights, alleys, ways, waters, privileges, appurtenances and
advantages thereto belonging, or in anywise appertaining.

To Have and To Hold the said tract of ground and premises above described

and mentioned, and hereby intended to be conveyed, together with the rights,
privileges, appurtenances and advantages thereto belonging or appertaining unto and
to the proper use and benefit of the said CHARLES J. DALEY, JR. and CAROLYN ANN
DALEY, as tenants by the entirety, their assigns and unto the survivor of them, and the
survivor's personal representatives and assigns, in fee simpie.

And the said parties of the first part hereby covenant that they have not done or

suffered to be done any act, matter or thing whatsoever, to encumber the property
hereby conveyed; that they will warrant speciaily the property hereby granted; and that
they will execute such further assurances of the same as may be requisite.




As Witness the hands and seals of said Grantors, the day and vyear first above

written.

WITNESS:

m __{Seal}

Michael A. Goff

_ - Mm JZ‘# {Seal}
Ann Mane Goff
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF B_?J-_Séu.._..‘ . to wit;

| hereby certify that on this 3rd day of May, 2005, before me, the subscriber, a
Notary Public of the State and County alnzesai%e appeared Michael A. Goff
and Ann Marie Goff, the Grantors herein, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be
the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged
the same for the purposes therein contained, and further acknowledged the foregoing
Deed to be their act, and in my presence signed and sealed the same, giving oath
under penalties of perjury that the consideration recited herein is correct,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | hereunto set my hand and officia ‘-7 .

SANDRA P. JON S

Notany Bublie -
Cecsl iy, Public
?ﬂfbmmlssmn expires: /3 ﬁ

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the within Deed was prepared by, or under the
supervision of the undersigned, an Attorney duly admitted to practice before the Court

of Appeals of Maryland.
!
Attorney L C,Mles

AFTER RECORDING, PLEASE RETURN TO:

The Security Title Guarantee Corporation of Baltimore
7939 Honeygo Boulevard

Suite 205-206

White Marsh, MD 21236

.Book 21832 FPage 611
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AFFIDAVIT AS TO TOTAL PAYMENT
PURSUANT TO SECTION 190-912(B)(2) OF THE TAX-GENERAL

ARTICLE OF THE ANNOTATED CODE OF MARYLAND

File Number: 05-3054

Property:

The undersigned make(s) oath, in due form of law and under the penalties of perjury, that the following is true to the
best of my/our knowledge, information and belief, in accordance with Section IU 912(b}{2) of the Tax-General

27 Blenheim Farm Lane, Phoenix, MD 21131

Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland (the “withholding law™):

1.

2.

4.

/'we am/are the transferor(s) of that real property described in the accompanying deed (the “property™).

I/we have examined the settlement statement prepared in connection with the transfer of the property,
including both the gross amounts due to me/us and the listing of expenses and adjustments which result
in a reduction in the net proceeds due to me/us.

With respect to the determination of “total payment,” stated below, for the purpose of the withholding
law:

(a) The “total payment” includes the fair market value of any property transferred to me/us as part of
the sale.

(b) In calculating the deductions from gross proceeds, “debts incurred in contemplation of sale”
(meaning debts secured by the property that were incurred within 90 days of the sale, such as loan
funds received from a financing or a previous or new line of credit within the past 90 days prior to
the sale of the property) were not deducted from gross proceeds.

(¢} In calculating the deductions from gross proceeds, only my/our expenses arising out of the sale or
exchange of the property have been deducted.

The amount of “total payment” for the purpose of the withholding law is $ "8’

Dated this 3rd day of May, 2005.

¥ -

Michael A, -anf \

%
Ann éarie Goft % %

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF ‘W , 1O wit;

SEAL:

Sworn and subscribed to bcfnre:: the undersigned this 3rd day of May, 2005.

L
SANDRA p. ﬁg aly

Ilf- by - | 7,
W ic / 77

ALY expires

v aryla
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CERTIFICATION OF EXEMPTION FROM WITHHOLDING UPON
DISPOSITION OF MARYLAND REAL ESTATE

AFFIDAVIT OF RESIDENCY OR PRINCIPAL RESIDENCE

File Number: 05-3054

p——

Property: 27 Blenheim Karm Lane, Phoenix, MD 21131

J— S S o S S

Based on the certification below, Transferor claims exemption from the tax withholding requirements of § 10-912 of
Maryland's Tax General Article. Section 10-912 states that certain tax payments must be withheld when a deed or
other instrument that affects a change in ownership of real property is recorded. The requirements of § 10-912 do
not apply when a transferor provides a certification of Maryland residency or certification that the transferred
property is the transferor’s principal residence.
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| Luiﬂttnhﬁit - 1, Transferor, am a resident of the State of Marj,rland.
j Transteror 15 a resident entity under § 10-912(A){4) of Maryland's Tax General Article.

I am an agent of Transferor, ard I have authority to sign this document an Transferor's

behalf,

1 Although I am no longer a resident of the State of Maryland, the Property is my
______ ) principal residence as defined in IRC § 121,

sl et

Under penalty of perjury, I certify that I have examined this declaration and that, to the
best of my knowledge, it is true, correct, and complete,
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CERTIFICATION OF EXEMPTION FROM WITHHOLDING UPON
DISPOSITION OF MARYLAND REAL ESTATE

AFFIDAVIT OF RESIDENCY OR PRINCIPAL RESIDENCE

File Number: _05-3054 _

Property: __27 Blenheim Farm Lane, Phoenix, MD 2113}

Based on the certification below, Transferor claims exemption from the tax withholding requirements of § 10-912 of
Maryland's Tax General Article. Section 10-912 states that certain tax payments must be withheld when a deed or
other instrument that affects a change in ownership of real property is recorded. The requirements of § 10-912 do
not apply when a transferor provides a certification of Maryland residency or certification that the transferred
property is the transferor’s principal residence.
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Ann Marie Goff

LT =k T 1 W — LW L—— W

1‘“ 1&‘1Lf~§yalnﬂi ?fu*{uﬁlﬂlhi”ﬂ

e

o e ——— e e e — — e (XA 1. Adato T T |

ﬂ _;:if:'*l a7 BN 4 I, Transferor, am a resident of the State of Maryland
R | Transferor is a resident entity under § 10-912{A)(4) of Maryland's Tax General Article.
- I'am an agent of Transferor, and 1 have authority to sign this document on Transferor's

behalf.
Although I am no longer a resident of the Staie of Maryland, the Property is my

i’f"{m{;:kﬁ_.@b i | principal residence as defined 1n IRC § 121.

L—-- R .u.-‘l. i H

Under penalty of perjury, I certify that I have examined this declaration and that, to the
best of my knowledge, it is true, correct, and complete.
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OWNER OCCUPANCY AFFIDAVI

Charles 1. Daley, Jr. and Carolyn Ann Daley, the Grantees in the within Deed hereby
certify under the penalties of perjury, as evidenced by the joinder herein, that the land conveyed
in this Deed is residentially improved owner-occupied real property and that the residence will

WITNESS:

be occupied by us.
Q(L)%D (SEAL)
Charles aley,

Carolyn Am‘f Daley ( l (SEAL)

L3

STATE OF MARYLAND, W _ , to wit:

—

As to Al

I HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this 3rd day of May, 2005, before me, the subscriber, a
Notary Public of the State and County M ersonally appeared Charles J. Daley, Jr. and
Carolyn Ann Daley, the parties herein, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the persons
whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged the foregoing to be
their act, and in my presence signed and sealed the same,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and

S4 .

. : / Cil O Dlio
My Commission Expires: / MaMaOUn(y
Nd ™'
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State of Maryland Land Instrument Intake Sheet

} ] Baltimore City | X | County: Baltimore

Information provided is for the use of the Clerk's Office and State Department of

Assessments and Taxation, and the County Finance Office only.

(Type or Print in Biack {nk Only All Copies Must Be Legible)
Ty O r@ER F?Chack Boxif:Addendum lntnke’i]i‘ﬁ"f-“m is Attathedﬁ)ﬂ’

Typa(s) 1 | Deed ‘ Mortgage Other 28,50

of Instruments 2 | Deed of Trust | Lease . R

%2#) Conveyance X | Improved Sale Unimproved Sale | | Multiple grm.%

| Check Box Arms-Length [1] ‘Arms-Length f2] Arms Length /3] L.ength Saie /9] 10 ﬁl. hy? 14,08
352 Rept § 483

53¢ Tax Exemptions | Recorliatiohs -
(if Applicable} | Statéilransfer,

Cite or Explain Authorily { County Transfer .

AL . Consjderation:.. "7 . “zAmount |- oG, - RiNdnce, OMEBEYe Dl Sk il o
Purchase Price/Consideration  j§  1,250,000.00 - ondiranster:andiRECD wrhﬂuwsmtﬂﬂﬂn B
Consideration { Any New Morigage 1% 1,000,000.00 Transr“r.:i‘ax Caiisid ﬂﬁl}’\:ﬁ}mﬁ'ﬁ Hw
and Tax Balance of Existing Mortgage | % X e JERREG P ' ey
Calculations | Other: $ Lgss Elﬁpﬂwmﬂm a
JEatal T ransiersTay - NI A RSN e
Other: 5 Wﬂﬁmﬁﬁij@jg m b S a :
GG E i SRS
Full Cash Value $ 1,250,000.00 TOEl}AyDgE'*g i T 2e g
ﬁ_ L Amount of Fees®™%u. il .. Deeal: BRI f%‘iénngﬁ, 2705 nalvAgents
Re:urdln g Charge $ 20.00 $ 4{].00
Fees Surcharge $ 20.00 $ (.00 R
State Recordation Tax $ 0,250.00 $ 0.00
State Transfer Tax $ 6,250.00 $ 0.00
County Transfer Tax $ 18,420.00 S 0.00
Other $ $
Other $ $
kﬁ_ﬁg _ Districtie|. PropertyfTax:IDiNo.(1) | - GFrantofiLiber/Foligs.. ) VariFOGE:
Description of [0-2200018440 12233&':?
Property ap o L ag Subd:v;gtgn*Namer R Let (38)s, BIOCKED)&ISeCUARBEN LR IatiBefng.:

SOAT requires
submission of all Lioeation/Address of Property Beinig:Conveved (2)

applicable information. 2? Bienhe:m Farm Lane, Phoenix, MD 2113]

A maximum of 40 . Other Property 1dentifiers (if applicable) . il TRER ffm& ﬁfw.ﬂ_%“ﬁr@ EFEQAcmunmg, ST

characiers will be

indexed i gance - - e % E
e~ [ Restdentiah X | or NonResidentia] | 71 Fed Simple | X ] or Grownd ReAUIGIiayiy 1.~ o Amount: SN/A

'J

witlr the priority cited in

Real Property Adide | Partial Conveyance (| Yes [Xi] No Description/Amt. of SyFt/Acteage Transferred. N/A

Section 3-104{g(3)1).

If Partial Conveyance, List Improvements Conveyed: N/A o

s SR DockIR G Rititar(sy Name(§) & /- T e e
Michacl A. Goff Charles J. Dale:y, Jr _
Transferred Ann Marie Goff Carolyn Ann Daley
From
. Doc. LxOwiier(syofRécorasif Differént from*Grantor(s)  [5-
ﬁaﬁ : .-, Dees¥= Grantée(s) Name(s)= =™ B R R P T )
Char}cs.l Daley, Jr. William C. Rogers, Jr.
Transferred Carolyn Ann Dalﬂy W. Charles Rogers, 111
To e L - “New Owner's (Grantee)-MailifigZaddressp. el Eﬁ““iﬁ
27 Blenhmm barm Lane, Phuemx, MD 21 131
BT o0 DOC. T = Additiopal‘Names:to be Indexed:(Optional) C T BT PAaHeT: Neiestoibe Ind Sxed (QptiaRa) i T
— Other Names | - B Fratfrmty Federal Savings & Loan Assoc.
to Be Indexed - —
mg Lo -« Justrument.Submitted!Bysor, Contact: Person--., _}_(_ Retum to Contact Person
Name: Sccunty Tltlf: ‘
?ﬁfgtan{:::?;:‘ Firm: Sccu_nty Title Guarantee Corporation Hold for Pickup
Address: 7939 Honeygo Boulevard, Suite 205-206, White Marsh, MD 21236
Phone:  Telephone: 410-931.5363 - Fax 410-931-4483 Retumn hddrr::;s vatfiad
11 [IMPORTANT: BOTHLHE, ORIGINAIFDEEDAND A PHOTOCOPYIMUSTAACEOMEANYIRAGH TRANSHERT HE: SAe L Es
X|Yesi [|No Wil the properiy being conveyed be the grantee's principal rcmdence‘?
Assessment Yes |'X | No  Does transfer include personal property? If yes, identify:
fnformation
X1 Yes {. | No Was property surveyed? If yes, attach copy of survey (lf r:cnrdcd no copy requ:red)
. : Assessment:Use.Only. 2 Do;Not. Wﬁte‘“aaluwa'[ Iﬁﬂu SR ma‘{f Tl -
rueTddey FAyenIn Wnu&:hﬂepﬁcahm [ ] Agnculiural Verfication=|~ | Whole - . | 1Bar . .Sl Era rangRroc gi_{g,_[i “ﬁhﬁw S
¥l 007% R (CLE A 1*“* oL Dai’e}ﬂecewed e Deed Rafemnc:e *s‘%uq AssignediFrnpe@}upm R o
0o (Fenddy BERN e pGea . T *“m """.—.. ol
PN ..o AR WG SO - L O
ingS, “Roge, 1 AL e T TR Use . g ?,m..:
- SENVL NOLAVIEGORORIL: e ¥ T T g T T n  [own Conkamm
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CURVE DATA

T”Asw(h..._l

Clerk

PLAT THREE

BLENHEIM

Lra
b,
A e e 1

FARM

EHIK, Jr. 854 /359

OONALD R. PFAZR & WF.

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

= 30

ELECTION DISTRICT 10

SCALE: 1t

FEBRUARY 26, 1992

FARM LLC
10749 FALLS ROAD

SLENHEIM
LUTHERVILLE, MD. 21093

TAX ACCT. No.: 10-03-047875
é

e il it SR e, g

DEED REF.: S .M. 10119 /%¢
500 2 4 é

OWNER / DEVELOPER
ELMER S. & CATHERINE M. COCHRAN

MSA STU 12%6-1amd-r . T




